
First Name Last Name Department Name Work Phone Work Email

Marjan Didra Comm & Human Services (206) 263-4131 mdidra@kingcounty.gov

Erin Fenner Comm & Human Services (206) 263-5641 efenner@kingcounty.gov

Ally Jurkovich Comm & Human Services (206) 263-3144 ajurkovich@kingcounty.gov

Scott Miller Comm & Human Services (206) 263-9112 scott-dchs.miller@kingcounty.gov

Richard Wilson Comm & Human Services (206) 263-0944 richard.wilson@kingcounty.gov

Henry Dotson DNRP (425) 919-9379 henry.dotson@kingcounty.gov

Joseph Geigel DNRP (206) 477-7267 jgeigel@kingcounty.gov

Alexander Hallenius DNRP (206) 477-6512 alex.hallenius@kingcounty.gov

Kelsey Hopkins DNRP (206) 477-6257 kelsey.hopkins@kingcounty.gov

Kristopher McArthur DNRP (206) 477-4557 kris.mcarthur@kingcounty.gov

Brad Moore DNRP (206) 263-2322 bmoore@kingcounty.gov

Samantha Peveto DNRP (206) 263-0373 samantha.guthrie@kingcounty.gov

Helen Potter DNRP (206) 283-8850 hpotter@kingcounty.gov

Adrienne Scott DNRP (206) 263-0518 adscott@kingcounty.gov

Chris Black Executive Services (206) 423-4564 chris.black@kingcounty.gov

Wayne Brassard Executive Services (206) 477-0554 wbrassard@kingcounty.gov

Nathan Drain Executive Services (425) 923-5339 nathan.drain@kingcounty.gov

Nathan Emory Executive Services (206) 205-4059 nemory@kingcounty.gov

Gwyn Audette-Styskal Health (206) 263-8298 gwyn.audette-styskal@kingcounty.gov

Jarone Baker Health (206) 477-8137 jarone.baker@kingcounty.gov

MonaLisa Bauman Health (425) 638-3832 mbauman@kingcounty.gov

Ryan Bowering Health (206) 477-2580 rbowering@kingcounty.gov

Jane Crigler Health (206) 477-9209 jane.crigler@kingcounty.gov

Leah Doctorello Health (206) 300-8311 leah.doctorello@kingcounty.gov

Hawn Le Health (206) 263-8589 hawn.le@kingcounty.gov

Pamela Look Health (206) 477-0116 pamela.look@kingcounty.gov

Rosie Martinez-Dallum Health (206) 296-9882 rosa.martinez-dallum@kingcounty.gov

Rose Pipkin Health (206) 263-1367 wpipkin@kingcounty.gov

Chancelor Schreiber Health (206) 631-1632 cschreiber@kingcounty.gov

Tolyn Seng Health (206) 263-8633 Tolseng@kingcounty.gov

Amanda Styer Health (206) 477-8179 amanda.styer@kingcounty.gov

Diane Wood Health (206) 296-4932 diane.wood@kingcounty.gov

Daniel Johnson IT (206) 420-2001 dan.johnson@kingcounty.gov

Frederic Lott IT (206) 477-4758 fred.lott@kingcounty.gov

Mark Mayor IT (206) 365-6210 mark.mayor@kingcounty.gov

William Murray IT (206) 963-4330 William.Murray@kingcounty.gov

Tuan Nguyen IT (206) 263-8144 tuan.nguyen@kingcounty.gov

Jeffrey Straughn IT (206) 477-2872 jeff.straughn@kingcounty.gov

Jeremy Ward IT (206) 931-1691 jeremy.ward@kingcounty.gov

Arnold Bahr Judicial Administration (253) 638-1821 arnold.bahr@kingcounty.gov

N Lynn Mazer Judicial Administration (206) 477-0852 lynn.mazer@kingcounty.gov

Joseph Amann Local Services (206) 263-9246 jamann@kingcounty.gov

Leslie Drake Local Services (206) 477-7764 leslie.drake@kingcounty.gov

Sarah Green Local Services (206) 300-5816 sarah.green@kingcounty.gov

Christiane Mercer Local Services (360) 229-3300 cmercer@kingcounty.gov

Ross Pettit Local Services (206) 296-8100 ross.pettit@kingcounty.gov



Jenna Rheuben Local Services (206) 477-3618 jrheuben@kingcounty.gov

Lynn Walters Local Services (206) 263-1075 lynn.walters@kingcounty.gov

Daren Bassen MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-5529 daren.bassen@kingcounty.gov

Christian Bishop MTD - Metro Transit (253) 304-9101 cbishop@kingcounty.gov

Mia Bolding MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-8264 mbolding@kingcounty.gov

Kerrie Bouie MTD - Metro Transit (425) 894-2887 kerrie.bouie@kingcounty.gov

Douglas Brinbury MTD - Metro Transit (206) 948-6601 dbrinbury@kingcounty.gov

Rachel Brown MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-5883 rachbrown@kingcounty.gov

Matthew Crane MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-9134 mcrane@kingcounty.gov

John Custer MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-1524 john.custer@kingcounty.gov

Kim Dao MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-1352 kdao@kingcounty.gov

Rocco DeVito MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-3391 rdevito@kingcounty.gov

Aidan Farr MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-4067 afarr@kingcounty.gov

Collette Fidecaro MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-6857 collette.fidecaro@kingcounty.gov

Leah Figueroa MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-6928 lfigueroa@kingcounty.gov

Nick Gavigan MTD - Metro Transit (206) 498-3194 nicholas.gavigan@kingcounty.gov

Andrew Goudreau MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-6858 andrew.goudreau@kingcounty.gov

Connor Heindel MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-3285 cheindel@kingcounty.gov

Spencer Howard MTD - Metro Transit (206) 903-7740 Spencer.Howard@kingcounty.gov

Nick Keolker MTD - Metro Transit (206) 601-2076 nick.keolker-kcrail@soundtransit.org

Dermathe LaVelle MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-9218 dlavelle@kingcounty.gov

Drew Marcell MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-9806 drew.marcell@kingcounty.gov

Olivia McKie MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-0552 omckie@kingcounty.gov

Jasper Salabye MTD - Metro Transit (602) 710-9921 jsalabye@kingcounty.gov

Daniel Santon MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-2179 daniel.santon@kingcounty.gov

Travis Silva MTD - Metro Transit (206) 477-6312 tsilva@kingcounty.gov

Lucas Smith MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-4133 lucas.smith@kingcounty.gov

Riceda Stewart MTD - Metro Transit (206) 263-6938 riceda.stewart@kingcounty.gov

James Thames MTD - Metro Transit (206) 398-5361 James.Thames@kingcounty.gov

Kevin Moll Superior Court (206) 296-9709 kevin.moll@kingcounty.gov


